Reference

A48
AS5

AS7
A58
9796

Composition

50% Polyester
50% Polyester
50% Polyester
50% Polyester

50% Polyester

30% Viscose

30% Viscose

30% Viscose

30% Viscose

30% Viscose

20% Acetate

20% Acetate

20% Acetate

20% Acetate

20% Acetate

38

0.6

23.5

141

Armonie Collection

Horizontal Repeat/cm Vertical Repeat/cm

35

160

Technical Specifications

Width/cm

340 Railroaded
145 | 340
145 | 340

145 | 340

145 | 320

Weight gr/m?

297 (-/+5%)
274 (-/+5%)
262 (-/+5% )
263 (-/+5%)

263 (-/+5%)

Pilling
(UNI EN IS0 12945-1)

Martindale/rubs
(UNI EN ISO 12947-2)

32.000

32.000

32.000

32.000

32.000

Dimensional Stability

-1% - 1.5%
-1% - 1.5%

-1% - 1.5%

-1% - 1.5%

-1% - 1.5%

Keeping

WA AK®
WA AK®
w A ARKE®
w A ARKE®
WA AK®



